SECTION B-B
VIEW A-A
SECTION C-C
SECTION D-D
1
1
2
2

    BY THE USER ARE REQUIRED WHEN DEAD-ENDING TO SWTICH.
9. REFER TO SHEET 04 FOR HOOKSTICK APPLICATION AND OPTION ITEMS.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
POSITION
A R _ 3 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
INTERRUPTER
  1 - STD
PHASE OVER PHASE
POSITION 1
 INSULATION
  1 - 110KV PORCELAIN (17.1KV)
  3 - 110KV POLYMER (17.1KV)
  4 - 150KV POLYMER (29KV)
  6 - 150KV POLYMER (38KV GRD-WYE)
  7 - 150KV POLYMER LONG LEAK (38KV GRD-WYE)
POSITION 2
   CROSSARM & INTERPHASE SHAFT
        S - STEEL
        F - FIBERGLASS
POSITION 3 CONTROLS
   S - RECIPROCATING - ALL SECTIONS 3/4' NPS PIPE
   F - RECIPROCATING - ALL SECTION 3/4" NPS PIPE EXCEPT
        TOP SECTION 1" DIA FIBERGLASS ROD
   H - HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL REPLACING
        "S" AND "F" (AS SHOWN ON SHEET 04)
   A - TORSIONAL - ALL STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE
   B - TORSIONAL - STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE EXCEPT TOP SECTION
POSITIONS 4 THRU 11
SEE OPTION TABLE
B - SENSOR BRACKETS
C - CONTROL INSULATOR
G - TERMINAL CONNECTORS
H - CAPTIVE HARDWARE
L - SURGE ARRESTER BRACKETS
P - EXTRA PIPE
T - TERMINAL CONNECTORS
X - EXTENSION LINKS
NOTE-6
11/16 IN
17 MM
(NOTE-3)
NAMEPLATE
34567
2 -NOTE-4
1
NOTE-7
OPTION "P"
EXTRA PIPE
(MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT
WHEN SUPPLIED)
84 IN
2134 MM
OPTION "C'
CONTROL INSULATOR
(CUT CONTROL PIPE IF REQUIRED
AND ASSEMBLE INSULATOR TO PIPE USING
A COUPLING ASSEMBLY ON EACH END)
84 IN
2134 MM
66 IN
1676 MM
24 IN
610 MM
98
1211
1110
1413
18
NOTE-3
LAG SCREW 11/16 IN (17 MM) DIA
THRU HOLES FOR
MOUNTING BOLTS
(NOTE-3)

90°
TORSIONAL CONTROLS
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
POSITION
A R _ 3 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
_ _ _ _ _
INTERRUPTER
1 - STD
PHASE OVER PHASE
POSITION 1
 INSULATION
  1 - 110KV PORCELAIN (17.1KV)
  3 - 110KV POLYMER (17.1KV)
  4 - 150KV POLYMER (29KV)
  6 - 150KV POLYMER (38KV GRD-WYE)
  7 - 150KV POLYMER LONG LEAK (38KV GRD-WYE)
POSITION 2
   CROSSARM & INTERPHASE SHAFT
        S - STEEL
        F - FIBERGLASS
POSITION 3 CONTROLS
   S - RECIPROCATING - ALL SECTIONS 3/4' NPS PIPE
   F - RECIPROCATING - ALL SECTION 3/4" NPS PIPE EXCEPT
        TOP SECTION 1" DIA FIBERGLASS ROD
   H - HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL REPLACING
        "S" AND "F" (AS SHOWN ON SHEET 04)
   A - TORSIONAL - ALL STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE
   B - TORSIONAL - STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE EXCEPT
        TOP SECTION FIBERGLASS TUBE
POSITIONS 4 THRU 11
SEE OPTION TABLE
-    X
-    X
-    X
-    X
-    X
-    X
-    X
-    X
VIEW M-M
SECTION N-N
TYP 2-PLACES
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
A A
B B
C C
D D
DATEEC # CHG BY RESP ENG
DESC OF DWG
REASON (S) FOR CHANGE:
DISPOSITION OF MAT'L:
  AREAS AFFECTED
    BY LATEST EC
                      Y   N